

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

(¥million)

	Previous consolidated fiscal year (April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016)	Current consolidated fiscal year (April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017)
Profit	4,148	5,536
Other comprehensive profit		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	254	1,350
Deferred gains or losses on hedges	111	(111)
Foreign currency translation adjustment	(1,348)	(873)
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of tax	(1,415)	954
Share of other comprehensive income of entities accounted for using equity method	(0)	0
Total other comprehensive income	(2,398)	1,319
Comprehensive income	1,750	6,856
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent	1,861	6,712
Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests ..	(111)	144